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act approved November twenty-second (22nd) one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-one (1881) entitled an act to estab-
lish a municipal court in the city of Mankato, Blue Earth coun-
ty, -Minnesota, and as the same has. existed prior to the passage
of this act.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 9, 1917.

CHAPTER 169—S. F. No. 367.
An act to amend Subdivisions numbered 6 and 34 of Sec-

tion 5767, General Statutes, 7075, relating to fees of justices
of fh& peace.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Justices of peace allowed increase of fees in cer-
tain cases.—That subdivisions numbered 6 and 34 of section
5767, General Statutes, 1913, be and the same is hereby amended
to read us follows:

No. 6. Entering a judgment $1.00.
No. 34. For filing every paper requiring to be filed 10 cents.
Sec. 2. This act shall take'cffcct and be in.force from and

after its passage.
Approved April 9, 1917.

'CHAPTER 170—S. F. No. 350.
act to amend Subdivisions numbered 2 and .3 of See-1

tion 5765, General Statutes, 101$, relating to the fees of con-'
stables.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

•Section 1. 'Constables allowed increase of fees in certain
cases.—That subdivisions numbered 2 and 3 of section 5765,
General Statutes, 1913, be and the same is hereby amended to
read as follows:

No. 2. For a copy of every summons delivered on request or
left at the residence of-defendant 25 cents.

No. 3. Serving a subpoena or summons 50 cents for each
persons named therein served. Provided, that any such sum-
mons or subpoena, may be served by any person not a party to
the action, but if served by any person other than an officer no
fees or mileage shall be allowed therefor, and service shall be
proved by affidavit.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 9. 1917, . - ,. .


